

Dated:



Supla (System)



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)189/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/

To

Smt. Ratna Aich Sardar, Block-IV, Panchanantola Road (Near Godi factory), Nonachandanpukur, Barrackpore, Pin-700122, W.B.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dt 08.12.2019, received by this Commissionerate on 11.12.2019, which was transferred by the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata vide their letter under F.No. V(30)242/CGST & CX / Pr. CCO/RTI/ Dec-19/Kol/2019/21665-76 dt. 10.12.2019. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 165/RTI/Kol-North/19 dt. 13.12.2019.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&E),CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate 23.12.2019 under C.No. II(39)23-ET/RTI/CGST/Kol North/2017/25032 dt. 23.12.2019 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri B.S.Meena, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, Room No. 102, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo-01 (one) Sheet.

Yours faithfully,

(Samiran Roy)

Sdf

Dated: 3 0 DEC 2019

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/

Copy forwarded for information to: -

1. TheAssistnatCommissioner (Systems),Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Smt. Ratna Aich Sardar dt. 08.12.2019, along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed three sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata

Zone.

(Samiran Roy) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भबन, दुसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107

GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. V (30)242/ /CGST&CX/ Pr. CCO/ RTI/Dec-19/Kol/2019 21665

Date: 10 .12.2019

To The CPIO. Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri, Audit-II, Audit-II, Appeal-I, Appeal-II, Siliguri Appeals, Durgapur Audit Commissionerates.

Sub: RTI Application filed by Smt. Ratna Aich Sardar under Right to Information Act 2005 – reg.

Please find enclosed herewith a RTI application dated 08.12.2019 which has been received by this office on 09.12.2019, filed by Smt. Ratna Aich Sardar, Bolck-IV, Panchanantola Road (Near Godi factory), Nonachandanpukur, Barrackpore, West Bengal – 700122. As the Casual Daily wage staff are engaged by the Commissionerates and the matter pertaining to payment of their wages are dealt with by the concerned Commissionerates, the RTI application is being transferred to you in terms of Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant, if the same is available at your office and sharable under RTI Act, 2005.

Encl: As Above.

CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: GSTKT/R/2019/50073

Date of Receipt: 08/12/2019

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: Smt Ratna Aich Sardar

. **Gender** : Female

Block-IV, Panchanantola Road (Near Godi factory), Nonachandanpukur,

Barrackpore, Pin:700122

State: West Bengal

Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided

Mobile No.: +91-9433319190

Email: ratna.aich2013@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban.

Education Status:

Is Requester Below No Poverty Line?:

Citizenship Status

Indian

Amount Paid: 10)

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Request Pertains to:

Information Sought: To

The CPIO,

O/o the Chief Commissioner, CGST and Central Excise, Kolkata Zone,

KENDRIYA UTPAD SHULK BHAWAN, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road.

R.B. Connector, Kasba,

Kolkata -700107

Sir/Madain.

Sub: Seeking information and TRUE copies of documents under RTI Act. 2005.

On the subject of extension of benefits, admissible under Para-5 to Temporary Status vide DOPT OM No. 51016/2/90-Estt.(C), dated: 10-09-1993 and as per the GID (2) under Rule 14 of CCS (Pension) Rules 1972.

Now, the Board as per Commissionerate office letters dt. 31-10-2018, 23-01-2019, 25-06-2019 on the subject matter, in its letter in F. No. A-12034/60/2014-Ad.III-B (Part II), dt: 10-07-2019 has stated that the Board vide its letter dt. 19-02-2019 has already informed that the DOPT OM dated: 10-09-1993 supersedes conditions laid down in GOI OM dt: 14-05-1968 and 10-03-1986.

Whereas, it is as evident in the Swamys Compilation of CCS (Pension) Rules 1972 of 2017 Edition, in continuation to the GID(2) below Rule 14 of CCS (Pension) Rules 1972, there are new insertion of the GIDs as (2A) and (2B), copy attached. Thus to ascertain the factual position on the subject matter, it would request your good self to provide requisite information and TRUE copies of related documents as sought for herein below:

TRUE copies of Board letter as well as office letters:

i) F. No. A-12034/60/2014-Ad, III (B) (Part, II), dt: 19-02-2019.

- iii) F. No. A-12034/72/94-Ad.III (B), dt: 15-03-1995,
- iv) F. No. A-12034/17/97-Ad.III (B), dt: 03-08-1998,
- v) Office letters on the subject matter, dt. 02-02-2017, 06-04-2017, 31-10 2018, 23-01-2019, 25-06-2019 etc.
- vi) TRUE copies of Office Order for granting Temporary Status:
- a) Office Order No. NIL/94, dt: 05-05-1995 to 30 nos. of CLs,
- b) Office Order No. 30/99, dt: 19-02-1999 to 40 nos. of CLs,
- c) Office Order No. 124/2000, dt: 26-07-2000 to 1 no. of CL,
- vii) Information relating to grant of benefits of EPFO & MP Act. 1952, ESI, Gratuity to the Casual Daily wagers employees of this region.
- viii) Information may also be provided relating to nos. of employees regularised/absorbed as a one-time measure, as per Govt. of India decision vide DOPT OM No. 49019/1/2006-Estt.(C), dt. 11-12-2006 circulated by the Boards, from 10-04-2006, to implement the SC Judgment in the case of Secretary, State of Karnataka Vs. Uma Devi & Ors. viii) If not implemented, even after lapse of 13 year, it may be stated, non implementation of the SC Order/judgment (mentioned at Point (vii), above) does constitute violation/contempt to the court.

It is requested whereas the Custodian of any part of the information and documents, as sought herein above, are pertains to any other Public Authority same may transferred to for providing the same.

Only TRUE copies of the documents are to be provided.

Yours faithfully,

Ratna Aich Sardar 08-12-2019

Print

Save

Close

3319



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्रातय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपत्ली, आर. वी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-8137 : Fax No. 033-2441-6870

C. No.II(39)23-ET/RTI/CGST/Kol North/2017/

25032

Date:

2 3 BEC 2019

3 DEC 2019

To The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX Kolkata North Kolkata – 700 107.

Sub: RTI application dt 08.12.2019 filed by Smt. Ratna Aich Sardar, West Bengal-700122, transfer under Sec. (5)4 of RTI Act, 2005- Reg.

Please refer to your office letter C.No. V(30)189/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/KOL North/2019/24163 dated 16.12.2019 on the captioned subject.

In this regard, the Parawise requisite information as called for is as follows:-

Point nos. I to IV, are Board's letters and not issued from this office, so not pertain to this section.

Point no. V – Issuing authority of Office letters dated 02-02-2017, 06-04-2017, 31-10-2018, 23-01-2019, 25-06-2019 is not mentioned in the desired application. Therefore it is not possible to act on the desired point.

Point no. VI – Issuing authority of Office letters dated 05-05-1995, 19-02-1999, 26-07-2000 is not mentioned Therefore it is not possible to act on the desired point.

Point no. VII - Not pertain to this section.

Point no. VIII - From this Commissionerate which was erstwhile Kolkata-! Commissionerate 54 contingent/casual workers were regularized in the grade of Sepoy and Safaiwala in the year 2008.

This is for information and necessary action please.

(Subir Das)

Assistant Commissioner (P&E) CGST & CX :: Kolkata North Comm'te